surface at the entrance to the proposed development 

(b) A photographic road condition survey on the adjacent public footways and 

roadways. 

Reason: In the interests of orderly development and road safety 

15. The applicant shall pay the sum of €16,849 (sixteen thousand, eight hundred and 

forty nine Euro) to Sligo County Council as a contribution towards expenditure that 

was or that is proposed to be incurred by the Local Authority in respect of public 

infrastructure and facilities benefiting development in the area of the Local Authority,

[...]

surface at the entrance to the proposed development 

(b) A photographic road condition survey on the adjacent public footways and 

roadways. 

Reason: In the interests of orderly development and road safety 

15. The applicant shall pay the sum of €16,849 (sixteen thousand, eight hundred and 

forty nine Euro) to Sligo County Council as a contribution towards expenditure that 

was or that is proposed to be incurred by the Local Authority in respect of public 

infrastructure and facilities benefiting development in the area of the Local Authority,